Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Yidu Tech Inc. 醫渡科技有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2158)

GRANT OF OPTIONS

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 17.06A of the Listing Rules.

The Board announces that on October 10, 2022, a total of 18,367,000 Options to subscribe for Shares were granted to selected Grantees under the Post-IPO Share Option Scheme by the Company, subject to acceptance of the Grantees. The following are the details of the Options granted:

Date of Grant: October 10, 2022

Exercise price
of the Options granted:

of the Options granted:

Each Option shall entitle the holder to subscribe for one Share upon exercise of such Option at an exercise price of HK\$4.80 per Share (being the higher of (a) the closing market price of the Shares on the Stock Exchange as stated in the daily quotations sheet of the Stock Exchange (the "Closing Price") on October 10, 2022, being HK\$4.33; and (b) the average Closing Price for the five business days immediately preceding

the date of grant, being HK\$4.80 per Share)

Number of Options granted: 18,367,000

Closing Price of the Shares on the date of grant:

HK\$4.33 per Share

Validity period of the Options: Until the last day of the 10-year period after the date of grant

of the Options

None of the Grantees is a Director, chief executive or substantial shareholder of the Company or an associate (as defined under the Listing Rules) of any of them.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have the following meanings:

"Board" the board of Directors

"Company" Yidu Tech Inc. (醫渡科技有限公司), a company with limited

liability incorporated in the Cayman Islands on December 9, 2014, the Shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the

Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 2158)

"Director(s)" the director(s) of the Company

"Grantees" participants selected and entitled to be offered and granted

Options

"HK\$" Hong Kong dollars, the lawful currency of Hong Kong

"Hong Kong" the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's

Republic of China

"Listing Rules" the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock

Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

"Option(s)" option(s) to subscribe for Shares granted under the Post-IPO

Share Option Scheme

"Post-IPO Share the post-IPO share option scheme adopted by the Company on

Option Scheme' December 28, 2020

"Share(s)" ordinary share(s) in the share capital of the Company, currently

with a par value of US\$0.00002 each

"Stock Exchange" The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

By order of the Board Yidu Tech Inc.
Gong Yingying

Executive Director, Chairlady and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, October 10, 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Gong Yingying, Ms. Yang Jing, Dr. Yan Jun and Ms. Zhang Shi; the non-executive Director is Mr. Zeng Ming; and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Ma Wei-Ying, Ms. Pan Rongrong and Prof. Zhang Linqi.